o
p
t
o
e
l
e
c
t
r
o
n
ics
     P
ROD
U
C
T
 O
V
ER
V
IE
W
w w w . v i s h a y . c o m
V i s h ay  I n t e r t ec h n o lo gy,  I n c.
LED Lighting Development Kit
VLSL30-LDK / VLSL31-LDK
Introduction
Vishay’s LED Lighting Development Kit is designed to give you everything you need to get up to speed designing with our solid-
state lighting solutions. The kit includes an LED lighting panel, reflectors, and a driver module. It provides the basic tools
to help you avoid development delays and focus on getting your product to market quickly, while adopting energy-efficient,
environmentally friendly, long-lifetime LED lighting technology.
LED Lighting Development Kit
Vishay Semiconductors
Reflectors: VLSL-REFL01
Aluminum alloy reflectors are provided to enable you to control the viewing angles and the pattern of illumination. As shown
below, without reflectors the viewing angle is 120°. This viewing angle can be tightened to 55° with the use of the reflectors.
Five reflectors are provided with each kit.
With reflectors, pattern is 55º x 120º oval Without reflectors, pattern is ~120º cone
For technical support, contact: LED@vishay.com
Lighting Panel: VLSL30 and VLSL31
The fully populated LED lighting panel included in each kit
consists of 4 strings of 6 LEDs mounted on a single-sided,
single-layer, copper-based PCB. A shiny white surface
provides a small degree of reflectivity of incident light. The
copper surface helps conduct heat away from the LEDs. Two
lighting panels are available. The cool white panel features
Vishay’s VLMW711U2U3XV high bright white LEDs with color
temperatures from 5000 K to 7000 K and has luminous flux
of 2160 lumens. The neutral white panel features Vishay’s
VLMW711T3U2US LEDs with color temperatures from
3800 K to 5000 K and has luminous flux of 1900 lumens.
121 mm
13
5
m
m
18
.5
20
20.0
Reflector Mounting Holes
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
LED Lighting Development Kit
Vishay Semiconductors
Panel Part Number Cool White
VLSL30
Natural White
VLSL31
Number
of Panels
Number of Reflectors
VLSL-REFL01
Number of Drivers
VLSL3-DU
VLSL30-LDK √
1 5 1
VLSL31-LDK √
For technical support, contact: LED@vishay.com
•	 DC input supply voltage: 12 V, typical (11 V to 16 V)
•	 Input current: 2 A, typical
•	 Output current, constant: 1.4 A (4 strings at 350 mA)
•	 Output voltage (ƒ∑Vf-string): 19.5 V, typical (18 V to 24 V)
•	 Maximum operating temperature: - 40 °C to + 105 °C
•	 Current source outputs ESD protected: > 30 kV,
IEC 61000-4-2
•	 Standby current: 20 mA maximum at 25 °C
•	 RS232 digital interface
•	 Ambient light sensor input
-	 Driver will adjust the pulse width modulation to one of
four settings: 100 %, 75 %, 50 %, or 25 %
Driver: VLSL3-DU
The LED Driver board provides power to one or two panels. It provides a constant current source to up to 8 strings of 6 LEDs.
A 12-V DC source is required to power the driver. The board features undervoltage and overvoltage protection. The driver’s
operating temperature is from – 40 °C to + 105 °C. Every component on the board is AEC-Q101 qualified and, where possible,
sourced from Vishay. Each kit comes with one driver module.
1-Anode
1-Cathode 4
1-Cathode 3
1-Cathode 2
1-Cathode 1
2-Anode
2-Cathode 4
2-Cathode 3
2-Cathode 2
2-Cathode 1
NC
PWM-In
PWM-Out
PGND
ALS-Anode
ALS-Cathode
1-Power_GND
1-Power_+12V
2-Power_GND
2-Power_+12V
Kit Ordering Information
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
DISCLAIMER  All product specifications and data are subject to change without notice. Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or their behalf (collectively, “Vishay”), disclaim
any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained herein or in any other disclosure relating to any product. Vishay disclaims any and all liability arising out of the use or application of any product described
herein or of any information provided herein to the maximum extent permitted by law. The product specifications do not expand or otherwise modify Vishay’s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not limited to the warranty
expressed therein, which apply to these products. No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document or by any conduct of Vishay. The products shown herein
are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications unless otherwise expressly indicated. Customers using or selling Vishay products not expressly indicated for use in such applications do so entirely at
their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay for any damages arising or resulting from such use or sale. Please contact authorized Vishay personnel to obtain written terms and conditions regarding products designed for such
applications. Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Discrete Semiconductors and Passive Components
One of the World’s Largest Manufacturers of
Worldwide Sales Contacts
The Americas
United states
Vishay Americas
One Greenwich Place
Shelton, CT 06484
United States
Ph: +1-402-563-6866
Fax: +1-402-563-6296
Asia
singapore
Vishay intertechnology Asia Pte Ltd.
37A Tampines Street 92 #07-00
Singapore 528886
Ph: +65-6788-6668
Fax: +65-6788-0988
p.r. China
Vishay China Co., Ltd.
15D, Sun Tong Infoport Plaza
55 Huai Hai West Road
Shanghai 200030
P.R. China
PH: +86-21-5258 5000
FAX: +86-21-5258 7979
japan
VISHAY JAPAN CO., LTD.
Shibuya Prestige Bldg. 4F
3-12-22, Shibuya
Shibuya-ku
Tokyo 150-0002
Japan
Ph: +81-3-5466-7150
fax: +81-3-5466-7160
EUROPE
Germany
Vishay Electronic GmbH
Geheimrat-Rosenthal-Str. 100
95100 Selb
Germany
Ph: +49-9287-71-0
Fax: +49-9287-70435
france
Vishay S.A.
199, blvd de la madelEine
06003 nice, cedex 1
France
Ph: +33-4-9337-2727
Fax: +33-4-9337-2726
united kingdom
Vishay Ltd.
Suite 6C, Tower House
St. Catherine’s Court
Sunderland Enterprise Park
Sunderland SR5 3XJ
UNITED KINGDOM
Ph: +44-191-516-8584
Fax: +44-191-549-9556
Semiconductors:
Rectifiers • High-Power Diodes and Thyristors • Small-Signal Diodes • Zener and Suppressor Diodes
• FETs • Optoelectronics • ICs • Modules
Passive Components:
Resistive Products • Magnetics • Capacitors
VMN-PL0448-1005
w w w . v i s h a y . c o m
Build
into your
Vishay
Design